
ASEPTISCHE HYGIENISCHE
KREISELPUMPEN Baureihe CSD 
Kreiselpumpen mit offenem Laufrad in Monoblock-ausführung.
Die Baureihe CSD in aseptischer Ausführung verfügt über eine Schutzbarriere aus Dampf 
zwischen dem Produkt und der Atmosphäre. 
Sie besteht aus zwei verschiedenen Spülungsanlagen: eine mit erhitztem 
Wasser für die mechanische Abdichtung und eine mit Dampf für die 
Pumpenteile, die mit dem Produkt in Kontakt kommen.
Mit Flüssigkeit in Kontakt kommende Teile aus 
rostfreiem Stahl des Typs CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 
316L. Feinguss und die Behandlung durch 
elektrochemische Politur gewährleisten eine 
hervorragende Oberflächenausführung. Auf 
Anfrage sind Spezialausführungen mit Ra bis zu 
0,5 Mikron erhältlich. 
Dank dem Klemmverschluss am Gehäuse sind 
die Pumpen zur Inspektion, für Reinigungs-und 
Wartungsarbeiten leicht zu öffnen.
Separater Motor IEC.
Bei besonders aggressiver Umgebung werden 
die Pumpen CSD auf Anfrage in folgenden 
Materialien ausgeführt:
• Superduplex
• Nickelstahl
Anmerkung: nach Verfügbarkeitsprüfung durch CSF

Spülanschlüsse: 1/8” GAS
A - Spüleingang Gleitringdichtung
B - Spülausgang Gleitringdichtung
C - Spüleingang Barriere Gehäuse/Deckel und Flansche Saug- 

und Druckanschlüsse
D - Spülausgang Gehäuse/Deckel und Flansche Saug- und 

Druckanschlüsse

Dampf-Schutzbarriere
Die Dampfleitung muss an den vorgesehenen Eingang “C” der 
Pumpe angeschlossen werden. Der Dampf im Kreislauf zwischen 
Gehäuse/Deckel und Saug- sowie Druckflanschen bildet eine sterile 
Schutzbarriere für die zu fördernde Flüssigkeit.
An den Ausgang “D” des Dampfs muss die Leitung zur Rückgewin-
nung des Dampfes angeschlossen werden.
Die Leitung mit dem erhitzten Wasser für die Kühlung der Glei-
tringdichtung muss eingangsseitig an den Schlauch “A” und 
ausgangsseitig an den Schlauch “B” angeschlossen werden.

ANM.: Für den ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb der Pumpe ist es wichtig, dass der Umlauf der Spülflüssigkeit in der 
Kammer vor Start der Pumpe eingeschaltet und erst nach Stillstand der Pumpe abgeschaltet wird.
Der Anschluss des Dampfausgangs “D” muss bei geschlossenem Kreis erfolgen, um den Kontakt mit der Atmo-
sphäre zu vermeiden.

BOMBAS CENTRÍFUGAS SANITARIAS
ASÉPTICAS Serie CSD 
Bombas centrífugas de turbina abierta en ejecución monobloc.
La serie CSD en versión aséptica, está realizada con una barrera de vapor situada entre 
el producto y el ambiente externo.
Está compuesta por dos diferentes sistemas de flujo: uno con agua 
recalentada para el cierre mecánico y uno con vapor para  las piezas 
de la bomba en contacto con el producto.
Partes en contacto con el fluido realizadas en acero 
inoxidable CF-3M 1.4404/AISI 316L. Las fundiciones 
realizadas a la cera perdida y el tratamiento de 
pulido electroquímico garantizan niveles óptimos de 
acabado superficial. 
Bajo pedido se pueden obtener acabados especiales 
con rugosidades hasta 0,5 µm. 
Gracias al sistema de cierre del cuerpo mediante 
una abrazadera son fácilmente desmontables para 
inspección, limpieza y mantenimiento.
Motor independiente IEC.
ara ambientes particularmente agresivos, las 
bombas CSD se realizan bajo pedido en los 
siguientes materiales:
• Superduplex
• Níquel acero
Nota: sujeto a disponibilidad por parte de CSF

Conexiones a los tubos de flusaje: 1/8” GAS
Entrada flusaje cierre mecánico
Salida flusaje cierre mecánico
Entrada flusaje barrera entre cuerpo/tapa y bridas de las bocas 

de aspiración e impulsión
Salida flusaje barrera entre cuerpo/tapa y bridas de las bocas 

de aspiración e impulsión

Barrera de protección de vapor
El conducto que transporta el vapor tiene que ser conectado al 
racor “C” de entrada previsto en la bomba. El vapor que circula por 
el sistema situado entre el cuerpo/tapa y la bridas de aspiración 
e impulsión forma una barrera estéril de protección para el fluido 
utilizado.
Al racor “D” de salida del vapor se tendrá que conectar la tubería 
para la recuperación del mismo.
La tubería que circula agua sobrecalentada para la refrigeración del 
cierre radial, tiene que ser conectada en la entrada del conducto “A” 
y en la salida del conducto “B”.

Nota: Para el correcto funcionamiento de la bomba es muy importante que el líquido de flusaje empiece a circular dentro 
de la cámara antes de la puesta en marcha y que se interrumpa después de que la bomba se pare.
Conectar la salida de vapor “D” con un sistema de circuito cerrado para evitar que entre en contacto con la atmósfera.

Pompe centrifuge à impulseur ouvert en exécution monobloc.
La série CSD en version aseptique est équipée d’une barrière de protection de vapeur 
entre le produit et l’environnement extérieur.
Elle consiste en deux systèmes de rinçage différents: un circuit avec 
eau surchauffée pour la garniture mécanique et l’autre avec vapeur 
pour les parties de la pompe à contact avec le produit.  
Parties en contact avec le fluide fabriquées en 
acier inoxydable CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 316L. 
Fonderies obtenues par procédé à cire perdue et 
traitement de finition par polissage électrochimique 
garantissant un niveau optimal de finition.
Sur demande, possibilité de finition spéciale 
jusqu’à Ra < 0,5 µm.
Fermeture du corps par collier. Facilement 
démontable pour l’inspection, le nettoyage ou la 
maintenance.
Motorisation indépendante IEC.
Pour les ambiances particulièrement agressives, 
les pompes CSD peuvent être réalisées sur 
demande dans les matériaux suivant:
• Superduplex
• Acier au nikel
Note: après avoir vérifié la disponibilité avec CSF

Connexions aux tuyaux de rinçage: 1/8” GAS

Entrée rinçage garniture mécanique
Sortie rinçage garniture mécanique
Entrée rinçage barrière corps / couvercle et brides raccords 

aspiration et refoulement
Sortie rinçage barrière corps / couvercle et brides raccords 

aspiration et refoulement

Barrière de protection vapeur
La tuyauterie convoyant la vapeur doit être reliée au raccord d’en-
trée “C” prévu sur la pompe. la vapeur, en circulant à l’intérieur du 
circuit prédisposé entre corps / couvercle et brides d’aspiration et 
refoulement, crée une barrière stérile qui protège le produit pompé.
La tuyauterie de sortie vapeur doit être connectée au raccord “D” 
La tuyauterie convoyant l’eau surchauffée pour le refroidissement 
de la garniture radiale  doit être reliée à l’entrée au raccord “A” et à 
la sortie au raccord “B”.

Note: Pour un bon fonctionnement de la pompe, il est important que le liquide de rinçage commence à circuler dans la 
chambre de la garniture avant le démarrage de la pompe et s’interrompe seulement après l’arrêt de la pompe.
Le branchement de la sortie vapeur D doit être réalisé en circuit fermé afin d’éviter le contact avec l’atmosphère.

POMPES CENTRIFUGES SANITAIRES
ASEPTIQUES Série CSD 
ASEPTIC CENTRIFUGAL SANITARY PUMPS
CSD SERIES
Closed coupled hygienic and aseptic centrifugal pumps with open impellers.
For optimal product security, the CSD aseptic series incorporates a steam protection 
barrier between the pumped product and the external environment. 
It is composed of two different flushing systems: one with very high 
temperature water for the mechanical seal and the second is steam 
on the product pump connections.
Wetted parts in CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 316L stainless steel, 
investment cast and electro-chemically polished.
Special internal finishes to 0,5 micron Ra are 
available on request.
The clamp casing and seal design allows 
quick disassembly for inspection, cleaning and 
maintenance.
Separate IEC standard motor.
For aggressive products and environments, CSD 
pumps can on special request, be manufactured in 
the following materials:
• Superduplex
• Nickel steel
Note:  upon availability with CSF

Flushing pipes connections: 1/8” GAS

Mechanical seal flushing inlet
Mechanical seal flushing outlet
Flushing inlet of the casing / cover barrier and inlet - outlet port 

flanges
Flushing outlet of the casing / cover barrier and inlet - outlet 

port flanges

Steam protective barrier
The steam piping must be connected to the “C” inlet fitting.  The 
steam creates a sterile protection barrier for the pumped product by 
circulating inside the circuit positioned between the casing / cover 
and the inlet and outlet flanges.
The steam collecting piping will be connected to the “D” steam outlet 
fitting. 
The piping conveying the overheated water for cooling of radial seal 
must be connected at the inlet to the “A” pipe and at the outlet to 
the “B” pipe

Note: For the good running of the pump it is important that the flushing liquid circulate inside the mechanical seal 
box before the pump start-up and it must be suspended after the pump stop only.  Make closed-loop connection of 
the D steam outlet fitting  to avoid contact with the atmosphere.

POMPE CENTRIFUGHE SANITARIE
ASETTICHE Serie CSD 
Pompe centrifughe a girante aperta in esecuzione monoblocco.
La serie CSD in versione asettica é realizzata con una barriera protettiva di vapore 
tra il prodotto e l’ambiente esterno.
E’ costituita da due diversi impianti di flussaggio: uno con acqua 
surriscaldata per la tenuta meccanica e uno con vapore per le 
parti della pompa a contatto del prodotto.
Parti a contatto del fluido realizzate in acciaio 
inossidabile tipo CF-3M 1.4404 / AISI 316L.
Fusioni realizzate a cera persa e trattamento di 
lucidatura elettrochimica garantiscono ottimi livelli 
di finitura superficiale.
A richiesta si possono avere finiture speciali con 
Ra fino a 0,5 micron.
Grazie alla chiusura del corpo mediante 
morsetto sono facilmente smontabili per 
ispezioni, pulizia e manutenzione.
Motore indipendente IEC. 
Per ambienti particolarmente aggressivi le 
pompe CSD si realizzano a richiesta nei seguenti 
materiali:
• Superduplex 
• Acciaio al nichel
N.B.: Previa verifica disponibilità con CSF.

Connessione di collegamento ai flussaggi: 1/8" GAS
A - Entrata flussaggio tenuta meccanica
B - Uscita flussaggio tenuta meccanica
C - Entrata flussaggio barriera corpo/scudo e flange bocche di 

aspirazione e mandata
D - Uscita flussaggio barriera corpo/scudo e flange bocche di aspi-

razione e mandata

Barriera protettiva di vapore
La tubazione che trasporta il vapore deve essere collegata al raccor-
do "C" di entrata previsto sulla pompa. Il vapore circolando all'interno 
del circuito predisposto tra corpo / scudo e flange di aspirazione e 
mandata, crea una barriera sterile a protezione del fluido.
Al raccordo “D", dell'uscita del vapore, andrà collegata la tubazione 
per il recupero dello stesso. 
La tubazione che trasporta l’acqua surriscaldata per il raffreddamen-
to della tenuta radiale, deve essere collegata in entrata al tubo “A” 
e in uscita al tubo “B”.

N.B.: E’ importante, per un regolare funzionamento della pompa, che il liquido di flussaggio inizi a circolare all’inter-
no della camera tenuta prima dell’avviamento della pompa stessa e che venga interrotto solo dopo lo spegnimento 
della pompa.
Il collegamento dell'uscita vapore D deve essere eseguito a circuito chiuso  per evitare il contatto con l'atmosfera.
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ALLGEMEINE LEISTUNGSDIAGRAMME
(Die Leistungen beziehen sich auf H20 bei 20°C - 1013 mbar, Die Angaben sind unverbindlich)

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Dichtungsmaterialien (FDA und EG-Verordnung 1935/2004):
Nitrilkautschuk (NBR)
Ethylen Propylen (EPDM)
Spezielles Fluor-Kautschuk 
Fluor-Kautschuk (FPM - FKM)
FEP
FFPM - FFKM
Silikon

Förderleistung bis 300 m3/h
Förderhöhen bis zu 90 m
Maximaler Betriebsdruck 10 bar bis 100 ° C
Temperaturbereich -20°C + 100°C
Optimaler Wirkungsgrad bei niedrigen NPSH-Werten.

Mögliche Anschlüsse:
Flangiate UNI EN1092-1 PN16.

Ausführung der Dichtungen:
Mechanische Dichtungen in doppelter Ausführung, ausgeglichen und zweiseitig gerichtet mit gemäß den Standards 
EN12756- ISO3069 vereinheitlichten Sitzen. Interne Einzeldichtung mit  mit äußerem Schutzsperre “V”.
Das Dichtungssystem in “Ausführung V” besteht aus einer doppelten, ausgeglichenen, zweiseitig gerichteten mecha-
nischen Dichtung im Inneren gemäß den Standards EN 12756 - ISO3069 in direktem Kontakt zum Produkt und einer 
äußeren, radialer Ausführung zur Abdichtung der Spülungsflüssigkeit.
Steriles Kondensat mit Förderleistung 0.5 ÷ 1 l/min und Dampfdruck ≤ 1 Bar verwenden.
Technische Daten der Zirkulationsflüssigkeit:
Maximale Dampfdruck: 3 Bar
Maximale Dampftemperatur : 130°C

1450 
UpM

2900 
UpM

DIAGRAMAS GENERALES
(Prestaciones referidas a 20 °C - 1013 mBar, Datos no vinculantes)

DATOS TÉCNICOS

Materiales de las juntas (FDA y reg. europeo 1935/2004):
Nitrilo (NBR)
Etileno-Propileno (EPDM)
Fluorado especial 
Fluorado (FPM - FKM)
FEP
FFPM - FFKM
Silicona

Caudales hasta 300 m3/h
Presiones hasta 90 m
Presión máxima de funcionamiento 10 bar hasta 100°C
Rango de temperatura -20° ÷ + 100°
Rendimientos óptimos y bajos valores de NPSH.
Conexiones para las bocas de unión:
Bridas UNI EN1092-1 PN16.

Ejecución cierre mecánico:
Cierre mecánico de ejecución protegida, equilibrada y bidireccional con sello unificado según EN12756, ISO3069.
Cierre mecánico interno con barrera de protección externa “V”.
El sistema de cierre a “ejecución V” se compone de un cierre mecánico interno en ejecución protegida, equilibrada y 
bidireccional unificado según EN 12756, ISO 3069 en contacto directo con el producto y un cierre radial externo para 
el líquido de flujo.
Usar vapor seco estéril con caudal 0.5 ÷ 1 l/min y presión ≤ 1 Bar.
Datos técnicos fluido de circulación:
Presión máxima vapor: 3 bar
Temperatura máxima vapor : 130°C

1450 
rpm

2900 
rpm

COURBES DE PERFORMANCE
(Prestations relevées avec de l’eau (H2O) à 20°C – 1013 mbar, Données non contractuelles)

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

Matériaux des joints (FDA et règl. européen 1935/2004):
Nitrile (NBR)
Éthylène-propylène (EPDM)
Fluorure spécial 
Fluorure (FPM - FKM)
FEP
FFPM - FFKM
Silicone

Débits jusqu’à 300 m3/h
Hauteur 90 m maxi
Pression de service maximale 10 bar jusqu’à 100 ° C
Plage de température -20 ° + 100 °
Rendement optimal et valeur minimisée de NPSH.

Raccordements:
Bride UNI EN1092-1 PN16.

Exécution garniture:
Garniture mécanique interne normalisée EN12756, ISO3069 en exécution protégée, balancée et bidirectionnelle.
Garniture simple interne avec barrière de protection externe “V”.
Le système de garniture “exécution V” est composé d’une garniture mécanique interne, protégée, balancée et bidirec-
tionnelle normalisée EN 12756, ISO 3069 à contact direct avec le produit et une garniture externe radiale pour le liquide 
de rinçage.
Utiliser liquide stérile avec débit 0.5 ÷ 1 l/min et pression ≤ 1 Bar.
Données techniques de stérilisation: 
Pression maximale vapeur: 3 Bar
Température maximale vapeur : 130°C

1450 
rpm

2900 
rpm

GENERAL DIAGRAMS
(Performance applies to H2O at 20 °C, 1013 mbar, Data not binding)

TECHNICAL DATA

Elastomers (FDA Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004):
Nitrile (NBR)
Ethylene propylene (EPDM)
Special fluorocarbon seal 
Fluorocarbon seal (FPM - FKM)
FEP
FFPM - FFKM
Silicone

Flow rates up to 300 m3/h
Heads up to 90 m
Maximum operating pressure 10 bar up to 100°C
Temperature range -20°÷ +100°
High performance, with low NPSH values.
Connections:
UNI EN1092-1 PN16 flanges.

Mechanical seals:
Protected, balanced and bi-directional mechanical seals with seats to EN12756, ISO3069 standards.
Single internal mechanical seal with external protective barrier “V”.
The “V execution” seal system is composed of an internal, protected, balanced and bi-directional mechanical seal with 
seats according to EN 12756 - ISO 3069 standards in direct contact with the product and of an external radial seal for 
the high temperature flushing liquid.
Use sterile condensate with flow rate 0.5 ÷ 1 l/min and pressure ≤ 1 Bar.
Technical Data for Sterlisation:
Maximum steam pressure: 3 Bar
Maximum steam temperature : 130°C

1450 
rpm

2900 
rpm

1450 
giri/min

2900 
giri/min

DIAGRAMMI GENERALI
(Prestazioni riferite ad H2O a 20 °C - 1013 mbar, Dati non impegnativi)

DATI TECNICI

Materiali guarnizioni (FDA reg. europeo 1935/2004):
Nitrile (NBR)
Etilene propilene (EPDM)
Fluorurato speciale 
Fluorurato (FPM - FKM)
FEP
FFPM - FFKM
Silicone

Portate fino a 300 m3/h
Valori di prevalenza fino a 90 m
Massima pressione di esercizio 10 bar fino a 100°C
Campo di temperatura -20°÷ +100°
Ottimi rendimenti e bassi valori di NPSH.

Connessioni per le bocche di collegamento:
UNI EN1092-1 PN16 flanges.

Esecuzioni tenute:
Tenute meccaniche singola interna con barriera di protezione esterna “V”: sistema di tenuta costituito da una tenuta 
meccanica interna protetta, bilanciata e bidirezionale a norme EN 12756 - ISO3069 a diretto contatto con il prodotto e 
una esterna del tipo radiale per la tenuta del liquido di flussaggio.
Per il flussaggio della tenuta utilizzare condensa sterile con portata 0.5 ÷ 1 l/min e pressione ≤ 1 Bar.
Dati tecnici fluido di circolazione:
Pressione massima vapore: 3 Bar
Temperatura massima vapore : 130°C



ÄUßERE ABMESSUNGEN

Pumpentyp
Motoren 

IEC 
Baugröße

DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø
Pa

Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø
fm

CSD
32-145

80
40 32 80 167

138 231
225 -

372
85

208 452 566
135

343 372 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 419 499

100 139 301 475 225 555 635 360 430 330112 468 548

CSD
 32-175

80
40 32 80 167

139 231
225 -

373
95

213 453 567
135

348 377 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 420 500

100 140 301 476 230 556 636 365 435 330112 469 549

CSD
32-210

80

40 32 88 166

139 231

225
-

373

110

221 461 575

155

376 385 298

150 110 18 4 140 100 18 4

90 420 508
100 140 301 476

238
564 644

393
443 330112 469

132 M-S 161 283 180 546 634 688 460 370132 MB 281 185 584 672 743
160 206 408 230 700 788 943 501 430

CSD
32-260

90

50 32 90 184

163 231

225
-

444

140

221 534 601

177

398 385 298

165 125 18 4 140 100 18 4
100 164 301 500

238
590 649

415
443 330112 493 583

132 M-S 185 292 180 570 660 714 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 698 769
160 225 412 230 719 247 809 968 424 510 430

CSD
40-145

80
50 40 80 168

139 231
225 -

373
90

208 453 567
133

341 372 298
165 125 18 4 150 110 18 490 420 501

100 140 301 476 225 556 636 358 430 330112 469 549

CSD
40-175

80

50 40 80 169

141 231

225
-

375

95

213 455 569

140

353 377 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230
558 638

370
435 330112 471 551

132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738
160 208 400 230 702 238 782 937 378 493 430

CSD
40-210

80

50 40 80 161

141 231

225
-

375

115

221 455 569

165

386 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

238

558 638
403

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430

Unverbindliche Maßangaben - DN = Gewindestutzen DIN 11851 – Ausf. mit Standardmotoren IEC - EN

Ausgang der Barriere Gehäuse / Schild / 
Flansch

(Anschluss “Serto” 1/8”G für Leitung 8x1)

Mechanische Dichtung Spülungsausgang
(1/8”G Außengewinde)

Eingang der Barriere Gehäuse / Schild / Flansch
(Anschluss “Serto” 1/8”G für Leitung 8x1)

Mechanische Dichtung 
Spülungseingang

(1/8”G Außengewinde)

DIMENSIONES

Bomba 
tipo

Motores
IEC tamaño DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø

Pa
Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø
fm

CSD
32-145

80
40 32 80 167

138 231
225 -

372
85

208 452 566
135

343 372 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 419 499

100 139 301 475 225 555 635 360 430 330112 468 548

CSD
 32-175

80
40 32 80 167

139 231
225 -

373
95

213 453 567
135

348 377 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 420 500

100 140 301 476 230 556 636 365 435 330112 469 549

CSD
32-210

80

40 32 88 166

139 231

225
-

373

110

221 461 575

155

376 385 298

150 110 18 4 140 100 18 4

90 420 508
100 140 301 476

238
564 644

393
443 330112 469

132 M-S 161 283 180 546 634 688 460 370132 MB 281 185 584 672 743
160 206 408 230 700 788 943 501 430

CSD
32-260

90

50 32 90 184

163 231

225
-

444

140

221 534 601

177

398 385 298

165 125 18 4 140 100 18 4
100 164 301 500

238
590 649

415
443 330112 493 583

132 M-S 185 292 180 570 660 714 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 698 769
160 225 412 230 719 247 809 968 424 510 430

CSD
40-145

80
50 40 80 168

139 231
225 -

373
90

208 453 567
133

341 372 298
165 125 18 4 150 110 18 490 420 501

100 140 301 476 225 556 636 358 430 330112 469 549

CSD
40-175

80

50 40 80 169

141 231

225
-

375

95

213 455 569

140

353 377 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230
558 638

370
435 330112 471 551

132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738
160 208 400 230 702 238 782 937 378 493 430

CSD
40-210

80

50 40 80 161

141 231

225
-

375

115

221 455 569

165

386 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

238

558 638
403

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430

Salida barrera Cuerpo / Tapa / Bridas
(Racor “Serto” 1/8”G para tubo 8x1)

Salida flujo cierre mecánico
(1/8”G macho)

Entrada barrera Cuerpo / Tapa / Bridas
(Racor “Serto” 1/8”G para tubo 8x1)

Entrada flujo cierre mecánico
(1/8”G macho)

Cotas aproximadas – DN = Rosca macho DIN - 11851 – Ejec. con motores estándar IEC-EN

DIMENSIONS D’ENCOMBREMENT

Pompe Taille IEC DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø
Pa

Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø
fm

CSD
32-145

80
40 32 80 167

138 231
225 -

372
85

208 452 566
135

343 372 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 419 499

100 139 301 475 225 555 635 360 430 330112 468 548

CSD
 32-175

80
40 32 80 167

139 231
225 -

373
95

213 453 567
135

348 377 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 420 500

100 140 301 476 230 556 636 365 435 330112 469 549

CSD
32-210

80

40 32 88 166

139 231

225
-

373

110

221 461 575

155

376 385 298

150 110 18 4 140 100 18 4

90 420 508
100 140 301 476

238
564 644

393
443 330112 469

132 M-S 161 283 180 546 634 688 460 370132 MB 281 185 584 672 743
160 206 408 230 700 788 943 501 430

CSD
32-260

90

50 32 90 184

163 231

225
-

444

140

221 534 601

177

398 385 298

165 125 18 4 140 100 18 4
100 164 301 500

238
590 649

415
443 330112 493 583

132 M-S 185 292 180 570 660 714 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 698 769
160 225 412 230 719 247 809 968 424 510 430

CSD
40-145

80
50 40 80 168

139 231
225 -

373
90

208 453 567
133

341 372 298
165 125 18 4 150 110 18 490 420 501

100 140 301 476 225 556 636 358 430 330112 469 549

CSD
40-175

80

50 40 80 169

141 231

225
-

375

95

213 455 569

140

353 377 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230
558 638

370
435 330112 471 551

132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738
160 208 400 230 702 238 782 937 378 493 430

CSD
40-210

80

50 40 80 161

141 231

225
-

375

115

221 455 569

165

386 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

238

558 638
403

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430

Sortie barrière Corps / Couvercle / 
Brides

(Raccord “Serto” 1/8”G pour tube 8x1)

Sortie fluxage garniture mécanique
(1/8”G mâle)

Entrée barrière Corps / Couvercle / Brides
(Raccord “Serto” 1/8”G pour tube 8x1)

Entrée fluxage garniture mécanique
(1/8”G mâle)

Mesures non contractuelles - DN = Brides UNI EN 1092-1 PN16 - Exécution avec moteur standard IEC - EN

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

Pump 
type

IEC motor 
dimensions: DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø

Pa
Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø
fm

CSD
32-145

80
40 32 80 167

138 231
225 -

372
85

208 452 566
135

343 372 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 419 499

100 139 301 475 225 555 635 360 430 330112 468 548

CSD
 32-175

80
40 32 80 167

139 231
225 -

373
95

213 453 567
135

348 377 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 420 500

100 140 301 476 230 556 636 365 435 330112 469 549

CSD
32-210

80

40 32 88 166

139 231

225
-

373

110

221 461 575

155

376 385 298

150 110 18 4 140 100 18 4

90 420 508
100 140 301 476

238
564 644

393
443 330112 469

132 M-S 161 283 180 546 634 688 460 370132 MB 281 185 584 672 743
160 206 408 230 700 788 943 501 430

CSD
32-260

90

50 32 90 184

163 231

225
-

444

140

221 534 601

177

398 385 298

165 125 18 4 140 100 18 4
100 164 301 500

238
590 649

415
443 330112 493 583

132 M-S 185 292 180 570 660 714 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 698 769
160 225 412 230 719 247 809 968 424 510 430

CSD
40-145

80
50 40 80 168

139 231
225 -

373
90

208 453 567
133

341 372 298
165 125 18 4 150 110 18 490 420 501

100 140 301 476 225 556 636 358 430 330112 469 549

CSD
40-175

80

50 40 80 169

141 231

225
-

375

95

213 455 569

140

353 377 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230
558 638

370
435 330112 471 551

132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738
160 208 400 230 702 238 782 937 378 493 430

CSD
40-210

80

50 40 80 161

141 231

225
-

375

115

221 455 569

165

386 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

238

558 638
403

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430

Dimensions not binding - DN = UNI EN 1092-1 PN 16 flanges, with standard IEC/EN motors

Pump casing / Cover / Flanges
 barrier exit

(1/8”G “Serto” connection for 8x1 pipe)

Mechanical seal flushing exit
(1/8”G male)

Pump casing / Cover / Flanges barrier entry
(1/8”G “Serto” connection for 8x1 pipe)

Mechanical seal flushing entry
(1/8”G male)

Misure non impegnative - DN = Flange UNI EN 1092-1 PN16 - esec. con motori standard IEC - EN

Uscita barriera Corpo / Scudo / Flange
(Raccordo “Serto” 1/8”G per tubo 8x1)

Uscita flussaggio tenuta mec-
canica

(1/8”G maschio)

Entrata barriera Corpo / Scudo / 
Flange

(Raccordo “Serto” 1/8”G per tubo 8x1)

Entrata flussaggio tenuta
meccanica (1/8”G maschio)

DIMENSIONI DI INGOMBRO

Pompa 
tipo

Motori IEC
grandezza: DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø

Pa
Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø
fm

CSD
32-145

80
40 32 80 167

138 231
225 -

372
85

208 452 566
135

343 372 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 419 499

100 139 301 475 225 555 635 360 430 330112 468 548

CSD
 32-175

80
40 32 80 167

139 231
225 -

373
95

213 453 567
135

348 377 298
150 110 18 4 140 100 18 490 420 500

100 140 301 476 230 556 636 365 435 330112 469 549

CSD
32-210

80

40 32 88 166

139 231

225
-

373

110

221 461 575

155

376 385 298

150 110 18 4 140 100 18 4

90 420 508
100 140 301 476

238
564 644

393
443 330112 469

132 M-S 161 283 180 546 634 688 460 370132 MB 281 185 584 672 743
160 206 408 230 700 788 943 501 430

CSD
32-260

90

50 32 90 184

163 231

225
-

444

140

221 534 601

177

398 385 298

165 125 18 4 140 100 18 4
100 164 301 500

238
590 649

415
443 330112 493 583

132 M-S 185 292 180 570 660 714 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 698 769
160 225 412 230 719 247 809 968 424 510 430

CSD
40-145

80
50 40 80 168

139 231
225 -

373
90

208 453 567
133

341 372 298
165 125 18 4 150 110 18 490 420 501

100 140 301 476 225 556 636 358 430 330112 469 549

CSD
40-175

80

50 40 80 169

141 231

225
-

375

95

213 455 569

140

353 377 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230
558 638

370
435 330112 471 551

132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738
160 208 400 230 702 238 782 937 378 493 430

CSD
40-210

80

50 40 80 161

141 231

225
-

375

115

221 455 569

165

386 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

238

558 638
403

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430
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/2

0

CSD   50-
260

100
65 50 90 186

165 301
225

- 501
145

238 591 671
175

413 443 330
185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4112 494 584

160 228 412 230 722 247 812 971 422 510 430
180 532 279 788 878 1087 579 420

CSD   65-
145

80

80 65 79 173

145 231

225

- 379

112

208 458 572

145

353 372 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

90 426 505
100 146 301 - 482

225

563 642
370

430 330112 475 555
132 M-S 168 274 180 553 632 686 447 370132 MB 272 185 591 670 741

160 212 399 230 706 785 940 488 430

CSD   65-
175

90

80 65 80 172

144 231

225

-
425

120

213 505 572

150

363 377 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

100 145 301 481

230

561 641
380

435 330112 474 554
132 M-S 167 275 180 552 632 686 452 370132 MB 273 185 590 670 741

160 211 400 230 705 785 940 493 430
180 182 224 531 279 784 241 864 1073 391 573 420

CSD   65-
210

90

80 65 90 189

168 231

225
-

449

135

221 539 605

175

396 385 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
100 169 301 505 238 595 675 413 443 330112 498 588
160 231 412 230 725 247 815 974 422 510 430
180 532 279 791 881 1090 579 420

CSD   65-
260

100

80 65 100 198

168 301

225

- 504

155
238

604 684

205
443

443 330

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
112 497 597

132 M-S 190 292 180 575 675 729 460 370132 MB 290 185 613 713 785
160 230 412 230 724 247 824 983 452 510 430
180 532 279 790 890 1099 579 420

CSD   80-
175

100

100 80 100 205
174 301

225
- 510

139
230

610 690
164

394 435 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 503 603
132 M-S 195 290 180 580 680 734 452 370

160 236 411 230 730 241 830 989 405 504 430
180 531 279 796 896 1105 573 420

CSD   80-
210

100

100 80 100 201
171 301

225
- 507

145
238

607 687
185

423 443 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 500 600
132 M-S 193 292 180 578 678 732 460 370

160 233 412 230 727 247 827 986 432 510 430
180 532 279 793 893 1102 579 420

CSD   80-
260

100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 - 507 165 238 607 687 209 447 443 330 220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8112 500 600
CSD 100-

210
132 125 100 111 219 200 292 225 180 585 161 238 696 750 214 452 460 370

250 210 18 8 220 180 18 8
180 240 532 279 800 247 911 1120 461 579 420

CSD 100-
260

132 MB
125 100 115 218

195 290
225

185 618
186

238 733 804
216

454 460 370
160 235 412 230 729 247 844 1003 463 510 430
180 235 532 279 795 910 1118 579 420

Pumpentyp
Motoren 

IEC 
Baugröße

DNaDNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø 
Pa

Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø 
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø 
fm

CSD   40-
260

90

50 40 100 194

163 231

225

-
444

145

221 544 611

167

388 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

100 164 301 500
238

600 681
405

443 330112 493 593
132 M-S 185 292 180 570 670 724 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 708 779

160 225 412 230 719 247 819 978 414 510 430
180 532 279 785 885 1094 579 420

CSD   50-
145

80

65 50 86 170
141 231

225 -
374

95
208 462 577

145
353 372 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4
90 422 510

100 142 301 478
225

566 646 370 430 330112 471 559
132 164 274 180 549 637 691 447 370

CSD   50-
175

80

65 50 80 169

141 231

225
-

374

100

213 454 569

150

363 377 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230

558 638
380

435 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738

160 208 400 230 702 782 937 493 430

CSD   50-
210

90

65 50 80 161

141 231

225

-
422

120

221 502 569

170

391 385 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

100 142 301 478

238

558 638
408

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430
180 171 223 532 279 783 248 863 1072 418 580 420

co
d.

 D
C

AT
LC

SD
DAlle Angaben, Daten und Darstellungen (in welcher Form 

auch immer), die in diesem Dokument aufgeführt sind, sind 
indikativ und nicht bindend. C.S.F. bürgt nicht und geht keine 
Verpflichtung ein für die Nutzung dieses Dokuments und die 
darin enthaltenen Informationen. Insbesondere garantiert C.S.F. 
nicht gegen Auslassungen oder Fehler der hier angegebenen 
Daten und Zeichnungen. Beachten Sie, dass die technischen 
Spezifikationen, Informationen und Darstellungen in diesem 
Dokument lediglich indikativ und annähernd und daher nicht 
zwingend exakt sind. Die C.S.F. INOX behält sich das Recht 
vor, jederzeit und ohne Vorankündigung die in diesem Doku-
ment angegebenen Daten, Zeichnungen und Informationen zu 
ändern.

CSD   
50-260

100
65 50 90 186

165 301
225

- 501
145

238 591 671
175

413 443 330
185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4112 494 584

160 228 412 230 722 247 812 971 422 510 430
180 532 279 788 878 1087 579 420

CSD   
65-145

80

80 65 79 173

145 231

225

- 379

112

208 458 572

145

353 372 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

90 426 505
100 146 301 - 482

225

563 642
370

430 330112 475 555
132 M-S 168 274 180 553 632 686 447 370132 MB 272 185 591 670 741

160 212 399 230 706 785 940 488 430

CSD   
65-175

90

80 65 80 172

144 231

225

-
425

120

213 505 572

150

363 377 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

100 145 301 481

230

561 641
380

435 330112 474 554
132 M-S 167 275 180 552 632 686 452 370132 MB 273 185 590 670 741

160 211 400 230 705 785 940 493 430
180 182 224 531 279 784 241 864 1073 391 573 420

CSD   
65-210

90

80 65 90 189

168 231

225
-

449

135

221 539 605

175

396 385 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
100 169 301 505 238 595 675 413 443 330112 498 588
160 231 412 230 725 247 815 974 422 510 430
180 532 279 791 881 1090 579 420

CSD   
65-260

100

80 65 100 198

168 301

225

- 504

155
238

604 684

205
443

443 330

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
112 497 597

132 M-S 190 292 180 575 675 729 460 370132 MB 290 185 613 713 785
160 230 412 230 724 247 824 983 452 510 430
180 532 279 790 890 1099 579 420

CSD   
80-175

100

100 80 100 205
174 301

225
- 510

139
230

610 690
164

394 435 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 503 603
132 M-S 195 290 180 580 680 734 452 370

160 236 411 230 730 241 830 989 405 504 430
180 531 279 796 896 1105 573 420

CSD   
80-210

100

100 80 100 201
171 301

225
- 507

145
238

607 687
185

423 443 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 500 600
132 M-S 193 292 180 578 678 732 460 370

160 233 412 230 727 247 827 986 432 510 430
180 532 279 793 893 1102 579 420

CSD   
80-260

100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 - 507 165 238 607 687 209 447 443 330 220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8112 500 600
CSD 

100-210
132 125 100 111 219 200 292 225 180 585 161 238 696 750 214 452 460 370

250 210 18 8 220 180 18 8
180 240 532 279 800 247 911 1120 461 579 420

CSD 
100-260

132 MB
125 100 115 218

195 290
225

185 618
186

238 733 804
216

454 460 370
160 235 412 230 729 247 844 1003 463 510 430
180 235 532 279 795 910 1118 579 420

Bomba 
tipo

Motores
IEC tamaño DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø 

Pa
Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø 
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø 
fm

CSD   
40-260

90

50 40 100 194

163 231

225

-
444

145

221 544 611

167

388 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

100 164 301 500
238

600 681
405

443 330112 493 593
132 M-S 185 292 180 570 670 724 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 708 779

160 225 412 230 719 247 819 978 414 510 430
180 532 279 785 885 1094 579 420

CSD   
50-145

80

65 50 86 170
141 231

225 -
374

95
208 462 577

145
353 372 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4
90 422 510
100 142 301 478

225
566 646 370 430 330112 471 559

132 164 274 180 549 637 691 447 370

CSD   
50-175

80

65 50 80 169

141 231

225
-

374

100

213 454 569

150

363 377 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230

558 638
380

435 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738

160 208 400 230 702 782 937 493 430

CSD   
50-210

90

65 50 80 161

141 231

225

-
422

120

221 502 569

170

391 385 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

100 142 301 478

238

558 638
408

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430
180 171 223 532 279 783 248 863 1072 418 580 420

Todas las otras indicaciones, datos y representaciones realiza-
das que incluye la presente publicación son indicativos y no con-
stituyen ningún vínculo. C.S.F. INOX no acepta ninguna garantía 
ni obligación por la utilización del presente documento, por lo que 
se refiere a la información aquí incluida. Pero sobretodo declina 
cualquier tipo de responsabilidad por omisiones y/o errores en los 
datos y dibujos del documento. Se precisa que los datos técnicos, 
la información y las representaciones incluidas en el presente 
documento son de  un valor puramente indicativo y aproximado. 
C.S.F. INOX se reserva el derecho de poder modificar los datos, 
los dibujos y la información del presente documento en cualquier 
momento y sin necesidad de aviso previo. co

d.
 D

C
AT

LC
SD

E

CSD   
50-260

100
65 50 90 186

165 301
225

- 501
145

238 591 671
175

413 443 330
185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4112 494 584

160 228 412 230 722 247 812 971 422 510 430
180 532 279 788 878 1087 579 420

CSD   
65-145

80

80 65 79 173

145 231

225

- 379

112

208 458 572

145

353 372 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

90 426 505
100 146 301 - 482

225

563 642
370

430 330112 475 555
132 M-S 168 274 180 553 632 686 447 370132 MB 272 185 591 670 741

160 212 399 230 706 785 940 488 430

CSD   
65-175

90

80 65 80 172

144 231

225

-
425

120

213 505 572

150

363 377 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

100 145 301 481

230

561 641
380

435 330112 474 554
132 M-S 167 275 180 552 632 686 452 370132 MB 273 185 590 670 741

160 211 400 230 705 785 940 493 430
180 182 224 531 279 784 241 864 1073 391 573 420

CSD   
65-210

90

80 65 90 189

168 231

225
-

449

135

221 539 605

175

396 385 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
100 169 301 505 238 595 675 413 443 330112 498 588
160 231 412 230 725 247 815 974 422 510 430
180 532 279 791 881 1090 579 420

CSD   
65-260

100

80 65 100 198

168 301

225

- 504

155
238

604 684

205
443

443 330

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
112 497 597

132 M-S 190 292 180 575 675 729 460 370132 MB 290 185 613 713 785
160 230 412 230 724 247 824 983 452 510 430
180 532 279 790 890 1099 579 420

CSD   
80-175

100

100 80 100 205
174 301

225
- 510

139
230

610 690
164

394 435 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 503 603
132 M-S 195 290 180 580 680 734 452 370

160 236 411 230 730 241 830 989 405 504 430
180 531 279 796 896 1105 573 420

CSD   
80-210

100

100 80 100 201
171 301

225
- 507

145
238

607 687
185

423 443 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 500 600
132 M-S 193 292 180 578 678 732 460 370

160 233 412 230 727 247 827 986 432 510 430
180 532 279 793 893 1102 579 420

CSD   
80-260

100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 - 507 165 238 607 687 209 447 443 330 220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8112 500 600
CSD 

100-210
132 125 100 111 219 200 292 225 180 585 161 238 696 750 214 452 460 370

250 210 18 8 220 180 18 8
180 240 532 279 800 247 911 1120 461 579 420

CSD 
100-260

132 MB
125 100 115 218

195 290
225

185 618
186

238 733 804
216

454 460 370
160 235 412 230 729 247 844 1003 463 510 430
180 235 532 279 795 910 1118 579 420

Pompe Taille IEC DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø 
Pa

Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø 
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø 
fm

CSD   
40-260

90

50 40 100 194

163 231

225

-
444

145

221 544 611

167

388 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

100 164 301 500
238

600 681
405

443 330112 493 593
132 M-S 185 292 180 570 670 724 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 708 779

160 225 412 230 719 247 819 978 414 510 430
180 532 279 785 885 1094 579 420

CSD   
50-145

80

65 50 86 170
141 231

225 -
374

95
208 462 577

145
353 372 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4
90 422 510
100 142 301 478

225
566 646 370 430 330112 471 559

132 164 274 180 549 637 691 447 370

CSD   
50-175

80

65 50 80 169

141 231

225
-

374

100

213 454 569

150

363 377 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230

558 638
380

435 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738

160 208 400 230 702 782 937 493 430

CSD   
50-210

90

65 50 80 161

141 231

225

-
422

120

221 502 569

170

391 385 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

100 142 301 478

238

558 638
408

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430
180 171 223 532 279 783 248 863 1072 418 580 420

co
d.

 D
C

AT
LC

SD
F

Toutes les indications, les données et les représentations 
(exécutées de toutes façons) reportées dans cette publication 
sont indicatives et ne sont pas contraignantes. C.S.F. INOX 
n’assume aucune garantie, ni obligation, sur l’exploitation de 
ce document ni sur les informations qu’il reporte. En particu-
lier, C.S.F. INOX ne répond pas des omissions ou des erreurs 
des données et des dessins reportés ici. Il est précisé que les 
données techniques, les informations et les représentations 
reportées dans ce document ont seulement une valeur pure-
ment indicative et approximative. C.S.F. INOX se réserve le 
droit de modifier à tout moment et sans préavis les données, 
les dessins et les informations reportées dans ce document.

CSD   
50-260

100
65 50 90 186

165 301
225

- 501
145

238 591 671
175

413 443 330
185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4112 494 584

160 228 412 230 722 247 812 971 422 510 430
180 532 279 788 878 1087 579 420

CSD   
65-145

80

80 65 79 173

145 231

225

- 379

112

208 458 572

145

353 372 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

90 426 505
100 146 301 - 482

225

563 642
370

430 330112 475 555
132 M-S 168 274 180 553 632 686 447 370132 MB 272 185 591 670 741

160 212 399 230 706 785 940 488 430

CSD   
65-175

90

80 65 80 172

144 231

225

-
425

120

213 505 572

150

363 377 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

100 145 301 481

230

561 641
380

435 330112 474 554
132 M-S 167 275 180 552 632 686 452 370132 MB 273 185 590 670 741

160 211 400 230 705 785 940 493 430
180 182 224 531 279 784 241 864 1073 391 573 420

CSD   
65-210

90

80 65 90 189

168 231

225
-

449

135

221 539 605

175

396 385 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
100 169 301 505 238 595 675 413 443 330112 498 588
160 231 412 230 725 247 815 974 422 510 430
180 532 279 791 881 1090 579 420

CSD   
65-260

100

80 65 100 198

168 301

225

- 504

155
238

604 684

205
443

443 330

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
112 497 597

132 M-S 190 292 180 575 675 729 460 370132 MB 290 185 613 713 785
160 230 412 230 724 247 824 983 452 510 430
180 532 279 790 890 1099 579 420

CSD   
80-175

100

100 80 100 205
174 301

225
- 510

139
230

610 690
164

394 435 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 503 603
132 M-S 195 290 180 580 680 734 452 370

160 236 411 230 730 241 830 989 405 504 430
180 531 279 796 896 1105 573 420

CSD   
80-210

100

100 80 100 201
171 301

225
- 507

145
238

607 687
185

423 443 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 500 600
132 M-S 193 292 180 578 678 732 460 370

160 233 412 230 727 247 827 986 432 510 430
180 532 279 793 893 1102 579 420

CSD   
80-260

100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 - 507 165 238 607 687 209 447 443 330 220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8112 500 600
CSD 

100-210
132 125 100 111 219 200 292 225 180 585 161 238 696 750 214 452 460 370

250 210 18 8 220 180 18 8
180 240 532 279 800 247 911 1120 461 579 420

CSD 
100-260

132 MB
125 100 115 218

195 290
225

185 618
186

238 733 804
216

454 460 370
160 235 412 230 729 247 844 1003 463 510 430
180 235 532 279 795 910 1118 579 420

Pump 
type

IEC motor 
dimensions: DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø 

Pa
Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø 
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø 
fm

CSD   
40-260

90

50 40 100 194

163 231

225

-
444

145

221 544 611

167

388 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

100 164 301 500
238

600 681
405

443 330112 493 593
132 M-S 185 292 180 570 670 724 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 708 779

160 225 412 230 719 247 819 978 414 510 430
180 532 279 785 885 1094 579 420

CSD   
50-145

80

65 50 86 170
141 231

225 -
374

95
208 462 577

145
353 372 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4
90 422 510
100 142 301 478

225
566 646 370 430 330112 471 559

132 164 274 180 549 637 691 447 370

CSD   
50-175

80

65 50 80 169

141 231

225
-

374

100

213 454 569

150

363 377 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230

558 638
380

435 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738

160 208 400 230 702 782 937 493 430

CSD   
50-210

90

65 50 80 161

141 231

225

-
422

120

221 502 569

170

391 385 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

100 142 301 478

238

558 638
408

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430
180 171 223 532 279 783 248 863 1072 418 580 420

All the instructions, data and representations (in whatever way 
executed) listed in this publication are indicative and do not bin-
ding. C.S.F. does not stand surety or undertake any obligation 
for the utilisation of this document and for the information con-
tained. In particular, it does not guarantee against omissions or 
errors of the data and drawings here indicated.
Notice that the technical specifications, information and repre-
sentations in this document are merely indicative and appro-
ximate.
C.S.F. INOX reserves the right at any moment and without 
notice to modify the data, drawings and information indicated 
in this document. co

d.
 D

C
AT

LC
SD

G
B 

Tutte le indicazioni, i dati e le raffigurazioni (comunque ese-
guite) riportate nella presente pubblicazione sono indicative 
e non vincolanti. C.S.F. INOX non assume garanzia od obbli-
gazione alcuna per l’utilizzo del presente documento e per le 
informazioni in esso riportate. In particolare non garantisce 
omissioni od errori dei dati e dei disegni qui riportati. Si precisa 
che i dati tecnici, le informazioni e le raffigurazioni  riportate nel 
presente documento mantengono un valore puramente indi-
cativo ed approssimativo. C.S.F. INOX si riserva in qualsiasi 
momento e senza preavviso di modificare i dati, i disegni e le 
informazioni riportate nel presente documento. co

d.
 D

C
AT

LC
SD

CSD   
50-260

100
65 50 90 186

165 301
225

- 501
145

238 591 671
175

413 443 330
185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4112 494 584

160 228 412 230 722 247 812 971 422 510 430
180 532 279 788 878 1087 579 420

CSD   
65-145

80

80 65 79 173

145 231

225

- 379

112

208 458 572

145

353 372 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

90 426 505
100 146 301 - 482

225

563 642
370

430 330112 475 555
132 M-S 168 274 180 553 632 686 447 370132 MB 272 185 591 670 741

160 212 399 230 706 785 940 488 430

CSD   
65-175

90

80 65 80 172

144 231

225

-
425

120

213 505 572

150

363 377 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4

100 145 301 481

230

561 641
380

435 330112 474 554
132 M-S 167 275 180 552 632 686 452 370132 MB 273 185 590 670 741

160 211 400 230 705 785 940 493 430
180 182 224 531 279 784 241 864 1073 391 573 420

CSD   
65-210

90

80 65 90 189

168 231

225
-

449

135

221 539 605

175

396 385 298

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
100 169 301 505 238 595 675 413 443 330112 498 588
160 231 412 230 725 247 815 974 422 510 430
180 532 279 791 881 1090 579 420

CSD   
65-260

100

80 65 100 198

168 301

225

- 504

155
238

604 684

205
443

443 330

200 160 18 8 185 145 18 4
112 497 597

132 M-S 190 292 180 575 675 729 460 370132 MB 290 185 613 713 785
160 230 412 230 724 247 824 983 452 510 430
180 532 279 790 890 1099 579 420

CSD   
80-175

100

100 80 100 205
174 301

225
- 510

139
230

610 690
164

394 435 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 503 603
132 M-S 195 290 180 580 680 734 452 370

160 236 411 230 730 241 830 989 405 504 430
180 531 279 796 896 1105 573 420

CSD   
80-210

100

100 80 100 201
171 301

225
- 507

145
238

607 687
185

423 443 330
220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8

112 500 600
132 M-S 193 292 180 578 678 732 460 370

160 233 412 230 727 247 827 986 432 510 430
180 532 279 793 893 1102 579 420

CSD   
80-260

100 100 80 100 201 171 301 225 - 507 165 238 607 687 209 447 443 330 220 180 18 8 200 160 18 8112 500 600
CSD 

100-210
132 125 100 111 219 200 292 225 180 585 161 238 696 750 214 452 460 370

250 210 18 8 220 180 18 8
180 240 532 279 800 247 911 1120 461 579 420

CSD 
100-260

132 MB
125 100 115 218

195 290
225

185 618
186

238 733 804
216

454 460 370
160 235 412 230 729 247 844 1003 463 510 430
180 235 532 279 795 910 1118 579 420

Pompa 
tipo

Motori IEC
grandezza: DNa DNm A B C D E E’ F G H K K’ I J J’ L Ø 

Pa
Ø 
Qa

Ø
Ra

Ø 
fa

Ø
Rm

Ø 
Qm

Ø 
Rm

Ø 
fm

CSD   
40-260

90

50 40 100 194

163 231

225

-
444

145

221 544 611

167

388 385 298

165 125 18 4 150 110 18 4

100 164 301 500
238

600 681
405

443 330112 493 593
132 M-S 185 292 180 570 670 724 460 370132 MB 290 185 608 708 779

160 225 412 230 719 247 819 978 414 510 430
180 532 279 785 885 1094 579 420

CSD   
50-145

80

65 50 86 170
141 231

225 -
374

95
208 462 577

145
353 372 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4
90 422 510
100 142 301 478

225
566 646 370 430 330112 471 559

132 164 274 180 549 637 691 447 370

CSD   
50-175

80

65 50 80 169

141 231

225
-

374

100

213 454 569

150

363 377 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

90 422 502
100 142 301 478

230

558 638
380

435 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 275 180 549 629 683 452 370132 MB 273 185 587 667 738

160 208 400 230 702 782 937 493 430

CSD   
50-210

90

65 50 80 161

141 231

225

-
422

120

221 502 569

170

391 385 298

185 145 18 4 165 125 18 4

100 142 301 478

238

558 638
408

443 330112 471 551
132 M-S 164 283 180 549 629 683 460 370132 MB 281 185 587 667 738

160 208 408 230 702 782 937 501 430
180 171 223 532 279 783 248 863 1072 418 580 420


